R. 79-317

RESOLUTION No. 221677

Adopted on AUG 211978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:
That Change Order No. 7, dated August 15, 1978, hereto-
fore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 764287 , lssued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and M. Arrieta & Son, Inc.,

for POINT LOMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT SLUDGE LINE RE-
PLACEMENT, said contract having been filed in the office of
the City Clerk as Document No. 758684, be and the same is
hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting
to an increase in the contract price of $278,034.00 and
granting a 60-working day extension of time, be and the same
are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comp-~
troller is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of $173,034.00
within Sewer Revenue Fund 506 from the Unallocated Reserve
(69.97) to CIP City Force and Contract (64.92) CIP 46-037.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of
$173,034.00 from Sewer Revenue Fund 506 is hereby authorized,

solely and exclusively, for this purpose and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By (e @
C. M. Fitzpatri
Senior Chief Deputy

CMF:xrc:823.5
8/16/78 .
Or. Dept.: Water Utilities

CC-1265-B [REV. 1-72) 0225}6



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Y TS A & U D
Amount $ i n ) Fund 200 ¢ Sow s i

Purpose AUTHORTZT HG THE FXPREDT AT OF FURDS FO& AL TULRTANCE 90 Cf 00 oA

m,/?.

Auditor and C#iptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

011, 0 " 70 e i A : p
Date Avgusi 15 19 73 By .,"j-'///f/,(.i P 7 7t

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 276 filG.t) Wa‘%‘

Auditor and Co%ptrol'ler of

Dated oo 15, 1928 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY i JlHcs A
Job Order

sNa Gl ? Resolution No. -t - - "
Fund 273 Prog/Elem, 4.0 Object 2273  Project No. i "1 -
Purpose ML, ORGMR . 7 00 T inie 80 i 0
Vendor 1. ALLTEYA & SO, 1HC, ICRNACH M [[\

N2 R SR S A v o R O

21 ]978 CElleFlCATE NO.
AC-361 (REV, 7-73) AUG T . 221677 02297



E

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on AUG21 1978
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell (& . O |
Maureen F. O'Connor B’ O l:] O]
Bill Lowery & O] O O
Leon L. Williams O O ] -
Fred Schnaubelt O ] O [+
Tom Gade IZ’ O [ O
Larry Stirling O O d o
Jess D, Haro O [:l O [~
Mayor Pete Wilson raf O d O

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

BY ... L NI , Deputy.
Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California
Resolution pag 9 .
Number .......... 2216 / ? Adopted ..., AU G ~ 1 1978

cc-1276 (REV. 11-77)

“ormE s |

AN
[

7 ogeos



